KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED

Formerly Known as "Kallam Spinning Mills Limited")
CIN -L18100AP1992PLC013860
Phowdavaram, GUNTUR - 522 019. A.P., INDIA.
b): 0863-2344016: Fax:0863-2344000
E-mail: corp@ksml.in

GSTIN: 37AAACK9363M1ZY



Date: 10-12-2024

REF/CS //Intimation /FY 2024-25

The Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, PhirozeJeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400 001

Scrip Code: 530201

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations), read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, and in accordance with the Company's Policy on Determination of Materiality for Disclosure of Events or Information, we wish to inform you that, the Company had **weaving unit located at Addanki**has received dated 09.12.2024 by HAND from the Advocate- Commissioners appointed by Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Principal senior civil Judge, Ongole with respect section 14 of the SARFESI Act filed by Indian Bank.

Also, please find the details of the as Annexure-A along with copy received by the company in detail for your reference is attached.

We will continue to update the Exchange(s) for any further developments in this regard which please note.

For Kallam Textiles Limited

(Ramely & may

Golagani Ramesh Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED

Formerly Known as "Kallam Spinning Mills Limited")
CIN -L18100AP1992PLC013860
howdavaram, GUNTUR - 522 019. A.P., INDIA.
h: 0863-2344016: Fax:0863-2344000
E-mail: corp@ksml.in



GSTIN: 37AAACK9363M1ZY

Annexure -A

Disclosure of Material Events or Information Action(s) taken or orders passed by any regulatory, statutory, enforcement authority or judicial body against the listed entity or its directors, key managerial personnel, senior management, promoter or subsidiary, in relation to the listed entity:

S.No	Particulars	Disclosure
a)	Name of the authority;	Advocate- Commissioners Appointed by
		Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Principal
		senior civil Judge, Ongole
b)	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or	To take the physical possession of the
	order(s) passed;	Weaving unit located at Addanki under
		section 14 of the SARFESI Act
c)	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any	09.12.2024
	ad-interim or interim orders, or any other	
	communication for the authority;	
d)	Details of the violation(s) /contravention(s)	CRL M P No 206 of 2024 filed by Indian
	committed or with alleged to be committed;	bank under section 14 of the SARFESI
		Act.
e)	Impacton financial, operation or Not Applicable	Indian bankfiled To take the physical
	other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in	possession of the Weaving unit
	monetary terms to the extent possible.	

IN THE COURT OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-CUM-PRL.SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE: AT ONGOLE CRL.M.P.No. 206/2024

Between:

Indian Bank, MC Branch, Naaz Centre, Guntur, Guntur District Rep. by its Chief Manager.

... Petitioner

And

M/s Kallam Textiles Limited.,
 Regd. Office:NH-16,16, Chodavaram, Guntur-522019.
 Rep. by its 7 Directors.

Respondents

PRIOR NOTICE TO BOTH PARTIES BY THE ADVOCATE - COMMISSIONERS:

We are appointed as Advocate-Commissioners, in the above matter for taking physical possession of the Petition Schedule Properties, as per the Orderof the Hon'ble Chief Judicial Magistrate-Cum-Prl.Sr.Civil Judge, Ongole, Prakasam District dated 12-11-2024.

Teke Our Prior Notice, we are going take physical possession of the Schedule Properties from the Respondents and handed over the same to the Petitioner Bank Official i.e., on 27-12-2024 at about 12-00 Noon. Hence, you are requested to co-operate with in execution of the Warrnt issued by the Court.

Hence, Take Notice.

Dated:09-12-2024.

Notice to the Manager:

Recoived Hotics.

Advocate—Commissioner Notice to the Respondents:

ľ